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An Act to Increase Access to Critical Vaccinations
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[bookmark: _STATUTE_NUMBER__1adc0e3b_3772_4745_96d4][bookmark: _STATUTE_P__025bac30_096c_463f_ae23_fc25][bookmark: _PAR__10_d28d5818_07bb_45ce_859d_68981fc][bookmark: _LINE__27_c6d3ca7a_c716_467b_b6f2_dc496c][bookmark: _STATUTE_CONTENT__b092c7df_65cf_4f1f_bfd][bookmark: _LINE__28_c2fc2d7a_65a9_4bce_ae35_a9309d][bookmark: _LINE__29_ca90a124_569e_4f05_8477_629f4e][bookmark: _LINE__30_9cfe931b_5249_4442_b7c5_b2ee5e][bookmark: _LINE__31_3a203090_e00c_492f_9da7_ee4301][bookmark: _LINE__32_9ab779ca_19e2_484b_a5ef_e13ca8][bookmark: _LINE__33_1621d772_be01_4b55_8e3a_500d0d][bookmark: _LINE__34_13fa6634_5372_496a_a142_dcedda][bookmark: _PROCESSED_CHANGE__1a79909d_8b7e_4478_aa][bookmark: _LINE__35_5a207c0f_9f74_41fb_82ee_fd85a3][bookmark: _LINE__36_ab32274d_8ba5_4b5c_976d_5377c3][bookmark: _LINE__37_5dce1a6a_4ac3_4fc3_9628_9144de][bookmark: _LINE__38_169db785_f455_4638_93da_5def12][bookmark: _PROCESSED_CHANGE__341ae109_c046_4c55_a8][bookmark: _LINE__39_9a13d155_cbd6_4cdd_ba33_e5c187][bookmark: _LINE__40_2c30459b_0544_4c58_9e73_f6ef7b][bookmark: _LINE__41_c3b6b04c_e7f2_4930_8e93_d05cc8][bookmark: _LINE__42_256c7b2a_5401_4212_88f3_761626][bookmark: _LINE__43_b32bf4e3_4248_4aed_a237_cccffe][bookmark: _PAGE_SPLIT__e088d249_8b00_4fd7_8510_59f][bookmark: _PAGE__2_47f8e011_9202_48ac_9e13_a5a0a9c][bookmark: _PAR__1_da8425f0_9c1d_4880_9906_774669ba][bookmark: _LINE__1_5fe6c264_c3be_4646_bece_19ed83a][bookmark: _LINE__2_c175a984_b0f0_4b08_b604_51c12e1]F.  If the combination of funding available from the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Vaccines for Children Program and the immunization grant program under the federal Public Health Service Act, Section 1928 of the Social Security Act, 42 United States Code, Section 1396s is insufficient to provide coverage for vaccines for the children who qualify for vaccines under the Vaccines for Children Program, money from the fund may not be used to cover the cost of vaccines for children who would otherwise be provided vaccines under the Vaccines for Children Program, except that the board may request funding from the State to cover the cost of vaccines for children who qualify for vaccines under the Vaccines for Children Program for those vaccines that are recommended by the department or the Northeast Public Health Collaborative or its successor organization in accordance with subsection 3, paragraph E.  Any funding request made by the board under this paragraph is subject to legislative approval in the biennial budget process.  The board shall submit the funding request to the State Budget Officer in accordance with the provisions of law that apply to departments of State Government and Title 5, section 1665.  At the same time that the funding request is submitted to the State Budget Officer, the board shall also notify the joint standing committee of the Legislature having jurisdiction over health and human services matters of the amount of the funding request.
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[bookmark: _PAR__7_932721b8_dcaa_4a3a_b31c_4af097d5][bookmark: _LINE__19_777dd1d8_ee2c_418e_b881_73c60e][bookmark: _LINE__20_c97cac61_230d_4fda_94f2_aaf312][bookmark: _LINE__21_58f76027_d5f6_4740_b98e_4ec475][bookmark: _LINE__22_fa6729b4_82ad_4539_ae18_e5973a][bookmark: _LINE__23_1dbae938_2511_4978_abb7_8ed2ad][bookmark: _LINE__24_253c8080_54cc_4609_8ab1_0fc0fe][bookmark: _LINE__25_6a7ab47a_5014_44c2_ad90_0e680d][bookmark: _LINE__26_839f2914_9ddd_4934_9873_605690][bookmark: _LINE__27_8af6aa23_4517_4086_ae9d_4ea2ca][bookmark: _LINE__28_eb6bc13f_3cda_431d_8af1_c97df1]This bill requires the Maine Vaccine Board to consider vaccines that are recommended by and available through the Northeast Public Health Collaborative or its successor organization when making its annual determination of vaccines that must be made available through the Universal Immunization Program.  If federal funding is not available for certain vaccines under the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Vaccines for Children Program, the bill also authorizes the Maine Vaccine Board to request state funding to cover the costs of vaccines for children who qualify for vaccines under the Vaccines for Children Program for those vaccines that are recommended by the Department of Health and Human Services or the Northeast Public Health Collaborative or its successor organization.  
[bookmark: _PAR__8_cbd0071e_04e2_41cf_b1e3_dcff625e][bookmark: _LINE__29_700942a8_4a12_4c1e_9be6_7d7750][bookmark: _LINE__30_9ab326f1_4f45_4278_ad13_94a1a0][bookmark: _LINE__31_fe891815_14bd_439e_8a12_0167e1][bookmark: _LINE__32_2a335920_ace9_42f0_91f3_b87ff0][bookmark: _LINE__33_d5b70cad_6da5_430b_bb4f_45158e][bookmark: _LINE__34_ea5fcd4b_9050_40a1_beda_deb554]The bill provides a pharmacist licensed in this State with immunity from liability for negligence for administering a vaccine that is outside the guidelines recommended by the United States Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention Advisory Committee on Immunization Practices, or its successor organization, as long as the administration of the vaccine is in accordance with guidelines recommended by the State or the Northeast Public Health Collaborative or its successor organization.
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